
ATA Trap Shoot Results
Saturday September 9, 2023

Singles - 100 Targets

Singles Champion Grayson Gladish 96

Sub Junior Winner Cole Lindsey 92

Junior Winner Adan Hernandez 94
Senior Veteran Winner Stephen Russell 95

Class A Winner Tony Kirk 96
Class B Winner Jimmy Farris 95
Class C Winner Jason French 91
Class D Winner David Hopper 95

Handicap - 100 Targets

Handicap Champion Cole Lindsey 95

19-21 Yard Winner Jayce Clutter 94
22-24 Yard Winner David Hopper 82

25-27 Yard Winner Jason French 83

Doubles - 100 Targets

Doubles Champion Tony Kirk 92

Class B Winner Matt Smelser 85
Class C Winner Vernon Beasley 86
Class D Winner Cole Lindsey 83



The Clays at Lone Oaks Farm - September 9, 2023
Event 1 - 100 Singles

High Gun Report

Number of entries: 17

SQUAD POST STATE NAME ATA # CAT CLS/YRD CLASS
A

CLASS
B

CLASS
C

CLASS
D TOTAL

2 3 MS Tony D. Kirk 0813761 A 96 96

1 4 TN Grayson N.
Gladish 2208033 J C 96 96

3 1 TN Jimmy T. Farris 8206237 SRV B 95 95

2 5 TN Stephen S.
Russell 9914014 SRV A 95 95

2 4 MS David M. Hopper 9100942 D 95 95
3 3 TN Greg L. French 7805585 SRV D 94 94
1 5 TN Adan Hernandez 2214269 J B 94 94
3 4 AL Jason G. French 9102191 C 91 91

3 2 TN Vernon R.
Beasley 8400370 SRV B 91 91

4 2 TN Cole Lindsey 2209174 SJ D 87 87
4 1 TN Ben Pair 2069482 J C 86 86
1 2 TN Jayce L. Clutter 2118977 J C 84 84
2 2 TN E Matt Smelser 9101635 V B 83 83

1 1 TN Adam S.
Townsend 0614547 D 80 80

2 1 TN John D. Cima 5001573 SRV C 78 78
1 3 TN Cash Townsend 2302200 J D 74 74
3 5 TN John H. Mcswain 2409755 J D 70 70



The Clays at Lone Oaks Farm - September 9, 2023
Event 2 - 100 Handicap

High Gun Report

Number of entries: 13

SQUAD POST STATE NAME ATA # CAT CLS/YRD (19.0 - 21.5) (22.0 - 24.5) (25.0 - 27.0) TOTAL
1 2 TN Cole Lindsey 2209174 SJ 19.5 95 95
3 1 TN Jayce L. Clutter 2118977 J 20.0 94 94

3 4 TN Grayson N.
Gladish 2208033 J 20.0 90 90

3 5 TN Adan Hernandez 2214269 J 21.0 86 86
3 2 TN E Matt Smelser 9101635 V 21.0 84 84
4 1 AL Jason G. French 9102191 25.0 83 83
2 3 MS Tony D. Kirk 0813761 25.5 83 83
3 3 TN Greg L. French 7805585 SRV 20.0 82 82
2 4 MS David M. Hopper 9100942 23.5 82 82
2 1 TN John D. Cima 5001573 SRV 23.5 81 81
1 1 TN Ben Pair 2069482 J 20.0 79 79

4 3 TN Vernon R.
Beasley 8400370 SRV 26.0 78 78

4 2 TN Jimmy T. Farris 8206237 SRV 25.0 72 72



The Clays at Lone Oaks Farm - September 9, 2023
Event 3 - 100 Doubles

High Gun Report

Number of entries: 10

SQUAD POST STATE NAME ATA # CAT CLS/YRD CLASS
A

CLASS
B

CLASS
C

CLASS
D TOTAL

2 3 MS Tony D. Kirk 0813761 B 92 92

2 5 TN Vernon R.
Beasley 8400370 SRV C 86 86

2 2 TN E Matt Smelser 9101635 V B 85 85
1 4 AL Jason G. French 9102191 C 84 84
1 3 TN Cole Lindsey 2209174 SJ D 83 83
1 2 TN Jayce L. Clutter 2118977 J B 80 80
2 4 MS David M. Hopper 9100942 D 79 79

2 1 TN Stephen S.
Russell 9914014 SRV C 79 79

1 1 TN Ben Pair 2069482 J D 71 71
1 5 TN Greg L. French 7805585 SRV D 52 52


